

PO Box 90 | Pisgah Forest, NC 28768 InheritanceOfHope.org

For more information, contact Eric Miller Marketing & Communications Director Eric@InheritanceOfHope.org 845.220.8148

SPREAD THE JOY OF CREATING FUN FAMILY MEMORIES WITH THE LEGACY PROJECT®

National charity Inheritance of Hope has a challenge for you! Just as the organization helps families create memories on Legacy Retreats®, Inheritance of Hope wants you to create a family legacy moment by sharing your family's theme song on Musical.ly.

<u>Here's how it works</u>: Download the Musical.ly app and post using #HOPEfulMuser and #LegacyProjec

Record your video and post using #HOPEfulMuser and #LegacyProject Challenge 10 of your family and friends to join in the fun

Inheritance of Hope is a charity devoted to inspiring hope in young families facing the loss of a parent. The organization was founded by Kristen and Deric Milligan following Kristen's diagnosis with a rare terminal liver cancer at the age of 30.

Sadly, Kristen lost her courageous bout with cancer in 2012, but her passion remains as the organization continues to provide opportunities for families to learn about shaping their legacy and offers tools to help each member of the family successfully navigate a difficult period in their lives. "Our goal is to provide families with an experience that they will remember forever," said Deric Milligan, CEO of Inheritance of Hope. "Seeing the direct impact of Inheritance of Hope on me and my children in the wake of losing Kristen has been very affirming. I can clearly see the importance of the work we're doing on a daily basis and it reinforces our belief that 'Every Family Deserves a Legacy," added Milligan.

Families from 38 states have participated in a Legacy Retreat®, an all-expenses-paid experience to help families create lifelong memories and receive tools to navigate the challenges of terminal illness.

To learn more about Inheritance of Hope's Legacy Project, please visit www.InheritanceOfHope.org/LegacyProject.